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INSPECTION SERVICE TO VERIFY INFORMATION REGARDING
CONTAINERS

General:

These are tariffs for the detailed inspection service to verify the
number of on-deck containers and their dimensions in the event of
discrepancies between the information provided by the vessels and
what is observed by the admeasurers / boarding officers. These
charges are applicable to vessels not classified as full container vessels
that have the capacity to transport containers above the upper deck,
and are intended to ensure the correct assessment of applicable
charges to such vessels.

In addition, a late verification tariff is included if the tardiness is
attributable to the client. These charges apply when late verification
is requested before the invoice is issued, and when late verification is
requested after the invoice is issued but within the date of issuance.

Tariff for inspection of Containers above the upper deck for vessels
not classified as full container vessels:

Vessel Characteristics:

a) On deck containers inspection service-Minimum fee

b) On deck container inspection service-Length overall less or equal to
91.44 m (300 feet)

c) On deck containers inspection service - Length overall greater than
91.44 meters (300 feet)------------

Charge per
transit

S 670.00

$ 6,700.00

$ 10,700.00
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ITEM SYMBOL EFFECTIVE DESCRIPTION TARIEF
INSPECTION SERVICE TO VERIFY INFORMATION REGARDING Charge per
CONTAINERS (Cont.) transit
Late verification tariff for containers in full container vessels based
on Total TEU Allowed (TTA):
Late verification service for containers
*Request made until 1000 the day after transit
1084.0030 AR 15-Apr-21 JLess than 1000 TEUs S 600.00
1084.0031 AR 15-Apr-21 |Greater than or equal to 1,000 and less than 3,500 TEU S 1,000.00
1084.0032 AR 15-Apr-21 |Greater than or equal to 3,500 and less than 6,000 TEU S 1,500.00
1084.0033 AR 15-Apr-21 |Greater than or equal to 6,000 and less than 8,000 TEU S 2,000.00
1084.0034 AR 15-Apr-21 |Greater than or equal to 8,000 and less than 10,000 TEU S 2,500.00
1084.0035 AR 15-Apr-21 |Greater than or equal to 10,000 and less than 12,000 TEU S 3,000.00
1084.0036 AR 15-Apr-21 |Greater than 12,000 TEU S 3,500.00
Request extension until second day after transit
** Request made between 1001 on the next day of transit until
1000 on the second day after transit
1084.0040 AR 15-Apr-21 JLess than 1000 TEUs S 1,200.00
1084.0041 AR 15-Apr-21 |Greater than or equal to 1,000 and less than 3,500 TEU S 2,000.00
1084.0042 AR 15-Apr-21 |Greater than or equal to 3,500 and less than 6,000 TEU S 3,000.00
1084.0043 AR 15-Apr-21 |Greater than or equal to 6,000 and less than 8,000 TEU S 4,000.00
1084.0044 AR 15-Apr-21 |Greater than or equal to 8,000 and less than 10,000 TEU S 5,000.00
1084.0045 AR 15-Apr-21 |Greater than or equal to 10,000 and less than 12,000 TEU S 6,000.00
1084.0046 AR 15-Apr-21 |Greater than 12,000 TEU S 7,000.00
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INSPECTION SERVICE TO VERIFY INFORMATION REGARDING Charge per
CONTAINERS (Cont.) transit
Late verification service of containers that involves invoice
correction ---
** Request made between 1000 on the second day after transit
until 1000 on the fifth day after transit.
1084.0050 AR 15-Apr-21 JLess than 1000 TEUs S 2,000.00
1084.0051 AR 15-Apr-21 |Greater than or equal to 1,000 and less than 3,500 TEU S 3,500.00
1084.0052 AR 15-Apr-21 |Greater than or equal to 3,500 and less than 6,000 TEU S 5,000.00
1084.0053 AR 15-Apr-21 |Greater than or equal to 6,000 and less than 8,000 TEU S 6,000.00
1084.0054 AR 15-Apr-21 |Greater than or equal to 8,000 and less than 10,000 TEU S 7,000.00
1084.0055 AR 15-Apr-21 |Greater than or equal to 10,000 and less than 12,000 TEU S 8,000.00
1084.0056 AR 15-Apr-21 |Greater than 12,000 TEU S 10,000.00

Notes:

1. Launch costs are included in this tariff.

2. The charges for detailed inspections shall be assessed only if
discrepancies are substantiated.

3. This tariff is separate from the application of sanctions due to non-
compliance of norms as established in Chapter XI, Offenses, Sanctions,
and Sanctioning Proceedings of MROPC.




